AI#75217 GAP20190001





MINING NOTICE OF INTENT (MNOI) FOR COVERAGE UNDER MINING STORM WATER, DEWATERING AND NO DISCHARGE GENERAL PERMIT MSR32 2 2 1 (Number to be assigned by State)

File at least 30 days prior to the commencement of mining; 15 days if a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) is already on file and mine dewatering is <u>not</u> proposed. Lateral expansion of an existing mine that has general permit coverage requires the submittal of the Major Modification Form, not a new MNOI. However, modification of the existing SWPPP to include the expansion is required. <u>Discharge of storm water or impounded water associated with mining or the operation of a wastewater recirculation system with no discharge without written notification of coverage from MDEQ is a violation of State Law.</u>

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Coverage will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Please indicate the activities to be covered by this MNOI (check all that apply).

Please indicate the activities to be covered by this MNOI (check all tha	at apply).	
✓ Storm Water Discharges Associated with Mining ✓ N	Aine Dewatering	
Wastewater Recirculation System with No Discharge		
The appropriate section of the MNOI must be completed if the applicadischarge impounded mine water (dewatering) and/or operate a waste discharge.		
A site-specific Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) developed in accordance with ACT5 of the General Permit and a United States Geological Survey (USGS) quadrangle map or photocopy, indicating the site location and outfalls must be included with the MNOI submittal. The name of the quadrangle map must be shown on all copies. Quadrangle maps can be obtained from the MDEQ, Office of Geology at 601-961-5523. Additional submittals may include the following (check all that apply).		
Section 404 Documentation	Notice of Exempt Operations Form	
Dam/Reservoir Safety Permit or Written Authorization		
ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (indica	ate "N/A" where not applicable)	



MSR32	
(NUMBER TO BE	ASSIGNED BY STATE)

APPLICANT IS THE:		
OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION		
OWNER CONTACT PERSON: LONGO P. GILMORE		
OWNER COMPANY LEGAL NAME: Little Woods, LLC		
OWNER STREET OR P. O. BOX: 550 PEARL PARK PLAZA		
OWNER CITY: <u>PEARL</u> STATE: <u>M5</u> ZIP: <u>39208</u>		
OWNER PHONE #: (601) 421-1456 OWNER EMAIL: CONRADP gi/more à aol. com		
OPERATOR CONTACT INFORMATION		
OPERATOR CONTACT PERSON: M & F Construction, LLC - MATTHEW FREENY		
OPERATOR COMPANY LEGAL NAME: M & F Construction, LLC		
OPERATOR STREET OR P. O. BOX: 272 LACEG RO		
OPERATOR CITY: <u>ARTHAGE</u> STATE: <u>MS</u> ZIP: <u>3905/</u>		
OPERATOR PHONE #: (601) 414-6600 OPERATOR EMAIL: matt 6600@ att. net		
MINE INFORMATION		
MINE NAME: Little Woods Mine		
MINE SITE ADDRESS (If the physical address is not available, please indicate nearest named road.)		
Street: 79 Little Woods RD		
City: BRANDON State: M5 County: RANKIN Zip: 39042		
NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP SN , RANGE $4E$		
MINE SITE TRIBAL LAND ID (N/A If not applicable):		
ATTACH A USGS QUAD MAP, EXTENDING ½ MILE BEYOND FACILITY, OUTLINING THE MINE BOUNDARIES (Maps can be obtained from the Mississippi Office of Geology. For information call 601-961-5523).		
LATITUDE: 32 degrees 17 minutes 42.9 seconds LONGITUDE: 89 degrees 55 minutes 25 seconds		
LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE (GPS (Please GPS Entrance Gate) or Map Interpolation): GOOGLE EARTH		
TOTAL ACREAGE: MATERIAL TO BE MINED: Select Fill		
WILL HYDRAULIC DREDGING BE USED? ☐ YES ☒ NO WASHING OF SAND/GRAVEL? ☐ YES ☒ NO		

ESTIMATED START DATE: $\frac{3/7/19}{\text{YYYY-MM-DD}}$	NAICS CODE 2/232/ PAGE 2/232/ NAICS CODE 2/232/	
	TREAM INFORMATION	
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING STREAM: RICHLAND CREEK		
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON MISSISSIPPI'S 303(D) LIST OF IMPAIRED WATER YES NO BODIES? (The 303(d) list of impaired waters and TMDL stream segments may be found of MDEQ's website: http://www.deq.state.ms.us/MDEQ.nsf/page/TWB_Total_Maximum_Daily_Load_Section)		
HAS A TMDL BEEN ESTABLISED FOR THE RECEIV	ING STREAM SEGMENT? ☐ YES ☐ NO	
COMPLETE IF STORM WATER DISCHARGE IS PROPOSED		
ATTACH A STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENT IDENTIFY THE ASSOCIATION OR GENERIC SWPPH A HACHED	ON FILE AT MDEQ: SWPPP	
COMPLETE IF WASTEWATER RECIRCULATION SYSTEM WITH NO DISCHARGE IS PROPOSED		
DISTANCE BETWEEN RECIRCULATION POND(S) A (MUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET)	ND PROPERTY LINE:(FT)	
NUMBER OF RECIRCULATION POND(S):		
STORAGE CAPACITY OF EACH RECIRCULATION I	POND(S):(FT ³)	
COMPLETE IF MINE DEWATERING IS PROPOSED		
ESTIMATED DEWATERING VOLUME:	(GAL/DAY)	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECIPIENT OF THE DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTS (DMRs), IF DIFFERENT FROM SIGNATORY:		



DELBERT HOSEMANN Secretary of State

This is not an official certificate of good standing.

Name Hi	OTO TT
Name of	SIGNA

Name

Name Type

M & F Construction, LLC

Legal

Business Information

Business Type:

Limited Liability Company

Business ID:

934671

Status:

Good Standing

Effective Date:

07/03/2008

State of Incorporation:

Mississippi

Principal Office Address:

Registered Agent

Name

Freeny, Matthew 272 Lacey Road Carthage, MS 39051

Officers & Directors

Name

Title

Matthew Freeny

272 LACEY ROAD

CARTHAGE, MS 39051

Manager

Matthew Freeny

272 LACEY ROAD

CARTHAGE, MS 39051

Member

Matthew Freeny 272 Lacey Rd

Carthage, MS 39051